

No. 17-1285

---

---

**In the Supreme Court of the United States**

---

ASSOCIATION DES ELEVEURS DE CANARDS  
ET D'OIES DU QUEBEC, ET AL.,  
*Petitioners,*

v.

XAVIER BECERRA,  
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CALIFORNIA,  
*Respondent.*

---

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE  
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

---

**Brief of *Amici Curiae* the State of Missouri and  
10 Other States Supporting Petitioners**

---

---

OFFICE OF THE MISSOURI	JOSHUA D. HAWLEY
ATTORNEY GENERAL	<i>Attorney General</i>
Supreme Court Building	D. JOHN SAUER
207 West High Street	<i>First Assistant and</i>
P.O. Box 899	<i>Solicitor General</i>
Jefferson City, MO 65102	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
John.Sauer@ago.mo.gov	JULIE MARIE BLAKE
(573) 751-3321	JOSHUA M. DIVINE
	<i>Deputy Solicitors General</i>

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae State of Missouri*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Table of Contents ..... i  
Table of Authorities..... ii  
Introduction and Interest of *Amici*.....1  
Summary of Argument.....2  
Argument.....2  
I. California persistently ignores federal law by  
extraterritorially regulating other States’  
agricultural and industrial production. ....2  
II. California’s persistent disregard for federal  
law warrants this Court’s intervention. ....8  
Conclusion .....12  
Appendix.....APP-1

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>National Meat Association v. Harris</i>	
565 U.S. 452 (2012).....	2, 3
<i>Alfred L. Snapp &amp; Son, Inc. v. Puerto Rico,</i>	
458 U.S. 592 (1982).....	5, 9, 10
<i>Am. Fuel &amp; Petrochemical Mfrs. Ass’n v. Corey,</i>	
134 S. Ct. 2875 (2014).....	6, 8
<i>Corey v. Rocky Mountain Farmers Union,</i>	
134 S. Ct. 2884 (2014).....	6
<i>Energy &amp; Env’t Legal Inst. v. Epel,</i>	
793 F.3d 1169 (10th Cir. 2015).....	11
<i>Georgia v. Pennsylvania R. Co.,</i>	
324 U.S. 439 (1945).....	5, 9
<i>Haywood v. Drown,</i>	
556 U.S. 729 (2009).....	11
<i>Healy v. Beer Inst.,</i>	
491 U.S. 324 (1989).....	5, 6
<i>Hughes v. Oklahoma,</i>	
441 U.S. 322 (1979).....	4
<i>North Dakota v. Minnesota,</i>	
263 U.S. 365 (1923).....	9
<i>Rocky Mountain Farmers Union v. Corey,</i>	
134 S. Ct. 2875 (2014).....	6
<i>Rocky Mountain Farmers Union v. Corey,</i>	
730 F.3d 1070 (9th Cir. 2013).....	5, 10
<i>Rocky Mountain Farmers Union v. Corey,</i>	
740 F.3d 507 (9th Cir. 2014).....	3, 4, 5
<i>South Carolina v. Regan,</i>	
465 U.S. 367 (1984).....	9
<i>Texas v. New Mexico,</i>	
2018 WL 1143821 (U.S. Mar. 5, 2018).....	9

<i>The Apollon</i> , 22 U.S. 362 (1824).....	9
<i>Wyoming v. Oklahoma</i> , 502 U.S. 437 (1992).....	12

### **Statutes**

21 U.S.C. § 451 .....	10
21 U.S.C. § 1052(b).....	7

### **Other Authorities**

Cal. Health & Safety Code § 25990(a)–(b) .....	6
Cal. Health & Safety Code §§ 25990-25994 .....	6, 7
Calif. Health & Safety Code § 25996.....	7
Assembly Bill 1437.....	7
Restatement (Third) of Foreign Relations Law § 432 (1987).....	11
